CITY OF WILLARD

PARK BOARD MEETING

July 31, 2025 at 6:00 PM

Willard City Hall, 224 W. Jackson St., Willard, MO
AGENDA

Update Posted 29 July, 2025 at 4:10 p.m.

The tentative agenda of this meeting includes:

CALL THE MEETING TO ORDER
1. ROLL CALL
2. AGENDA AMENDMENTS/APPROVAL OF AGENDA
3. APPROVAL OF MINUTES

A. 6.26.25 Park Board Minutes

CITIZEN INPUT

FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

A. Revenue Summary

B. Director's Detail Report

C. Yearly Progress July 25
6. DIRECTORS'S REPORT
Successes and Challenges
Freedom Fest

Wood Burning Program Recap

© O @ >

Fishing Derby

7. NEW BUSINESS
A. HVAC Bid Tab
B. Applications For Discount
UNFINISHED BUSINESS
ADJOURN MEETING

If you have special needs which require accommodation, please notify personnel at the City
Hall. Representatives of the news media may obtain copies of this notice by contacting:

Jason Knight

224 West Jackson
PO Box 187
Willard, MO 65781

Jason Knight, Park Director




Item # A.

City of Willard, Missouri
Park Board Meeting
June 26, 2025
The Willard Park Board met on Thursday, June 26, 2025, at the Willard City Hall in Willard, MO.

Board Members Present:
President Valorie Simpson, Secretary Craig Baird, Vanessa Keene, Eric Wilkins.

Board Members Absent: Vice President Fred Burk, Brooke Jarvis.

Staff Present: Parks Director Jason Knight.

Visitors Present: none.

President Simpson called the meeting to order at 6:00 p.m.

1. Roll Call:

Valorie Simpson — present, Craig Baird — present, Vanessa Keene — present, Eric Wilkins — present.
A quorum was established.

2. Approval of the Agenda:

Motion: Craig moved to approve the agenda. Eric seconded. The motion passed with 4 votes in favor and 0
votes against.

3. Approval of the Minutes from the Meeting on May 29, 2025:
Motion: Eric moved to approve the minutes. Vanessa seconded. The motion passed with 4 votes in favor and
0 votes against.

4. Election of Officers:

Park Board Officers were elected for the next one-year term.

Motion: Craig nominated Valorie to continue serving as President of the Board. Vanessa seconded. The motion
passed with 4 votes in favor and 0 votes against.

Motion: Eric nominated Fred to continue serving as Vice President of the Board. Craig seconded. The motion
passed with 4 votes in favor and 0 votes against.

Motion: Valorie nominated Craig to continue serving as Secretary of the Board. Vanessa seconded. The motion
passed with 4 votes in favor and 0 votes against.

5. Citizen’s Input:
None.

6. Financial Statements:

The Board reviewed the financial statements in the packet.

Motion: Craig moved to approve the financial statements. Eric seconded. The motion passed with 4 votes in
favor and 0 votes against.
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Item # A.

7. Director’s Report:

Jason reviewed the Director’s Report with the Board. Highlights and discussions included:
* A review of the spring soccer and baseball programs.

* A review of Freedom Fest planning — everything is currently on track for a great event.

¢ Ongoing maintenance issues at the Rec Center and the Aquatic Center.

8. New Business:

A. Budget Summary:

Jason walked the Board through some general information on overall revenues and expenses. He then went
through a summary of each major category of budget items, including Advertising, Concessions, Facilities, Adult
Programs, etc. This included a discussion about accounting for actual staff labor costs for each category vs. a
calculation of tax revenue for each category (based on the estimated percentage of time spent on each category
applied against the overall tax revenue for Parks from the City).

B. Budget Planning:

Jason reviewed some detailed breakdowns of the budget. Part of the challenge is identifying and addressing
events and programs that are revenue losers in the budget vs. their overall value to the Willard community. The
Board volunteered to help make those decisions if needed, and to help give backing to the Parks Department
with the public and with the Board of Aldermen when cuts have to be made.

C. Proposed 2026 Fees:
Due to time constraints, the Board asked Jason to review the proposed fees at the next meeting.

D. Staffing Change:
Jason informed the Board that Danny Weatherman is no longer employed at Parks. Part time staff member
Ashley Fatino will be taking over the responsibilities for the sports programs on an interim basis.

9. Unfinished Business:
None.

10. Adjourn Meeting:
Motion: Craig moved to adjourn the meeting. Valorie seconded. The motion passed with 4 votes in favor and
0 votes against. The meeting adjourned at 8:40 p.m.

Submitted by Craig Baird, Secretary

Valorie Simpson, President

Craig Baird, Secretary

Rebecca Hansen, City Clerk
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Account

Fund: 30 - PARKS FUND

City of Willard, MO

Name

My Detail Report (Park Board F

TS

Item # B. )

Account Detall
Date Range: 06/26/2025 - 07/29/2025

Beginning Balance Total Activity Ending Balance

30-800-50000 CHEMICALS-PKS 5,553.00 4,855.00 10,408.00
Post Date Packet Number  Source Transaction Pmt Number Description Vendor Project Account Amount Running Balance
07/09/2025 POPKT05874 133259 51049 ACCUTAB BLUE CHLOR TABLETS POOL - ... BWP100 - BLUEWATER CAS 4,855.00 10,408.00
30-800-50130 SUPPLIES GENERAL-PKS 762.75 340.73 1,103.48
Post Date Packet Number  Source Transaction Pmt Number Description Vendor Project Account Amount Running Balance
06/30/2025  GLPKT28356 JNO3973 To record reimburse for charge on City ... -44.99 717.76
07/08/2025 POPKT05869 4876 51078 PEST SERVICES GEN SPS150 - SCHENDEL PEST SERVICES 40.00 757.76
07/08/2025 POPKT05869 cY DFT0002922 AMAZON SUPPLIES-PKS ACS100 - AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES INC 7.99 765.75
07/09/2025 POPKT05874 QDP NET LIGHTS, PICK BALLS, AC UNITS, TAPE.. ACS100 - AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES INC 105.98 871.73
07/25/2025 POPKT05912 79T FOLDING CHAIRS - PKS ACS100 - AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES INC 173.56 1,045.29
07/25/2025 POPKT05912 QRN IPHONE & IPAD CASES, SCRN PROT-GEN... ACS100 - AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES INC 58.19 1,103.48
30-800-50140 SUPPLIES-AQUATIC 2,590.89 1,478.92 4,069.81
Post Date Packet Number  Source Transaction Pmt Number Description Vendor Project Account Amount Running Balance
07/08/2025 POPKT05869 cY DFT0002922 SUPPLIES-PKS ACS100 - AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES INC 14.38 2,605.27
07/08/2025 POPKT05869 RW DFT0002922 AMAZON SWIM RIBBONS-PKS ACS100 - AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES INC 147.49 2,752.76
07/09/2025 POPKT05874 616 WTR TESTING, LAM SHTS, HD TRAYS, IN... ACS100 - AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES INC 24.82 2,777.58
07/09/2025 POPKT05874 7494 KIEFER AQUATICS SWIM TEST BANDS -... COMMGN - COMMERCE CREDIT CARD SERV.. 97.15 2,874.73
07/09/2025 POPKT05874 NM6 FIRE EXTING, WHISTLES - PKS ACS100 - AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES INC 19.60 2,894.33
07/14/2025 POPKT05836 063025 51036 Swim Meet Fees Parks GHS100 - GLENDALE HIGH SCHOOL 1,130.00 4,024.33
07/15/2025 POPKT05889 6TOM DFT0002920 WRISTBANDS POOL - PKS ACS100 - AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES INC 25.49 4,049.82
07/15/2025 POPKT05889 9C14 DFT0002920 POOL CHEM TEST KIT - PKS ACS100 - AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES INC 19.99 4,069.81
30-800-50150 SUPPLIES-SPORTS SHIRTS (PARKS) 2,237.80 2,236.80 4,474.60
Post Date Packet Number  Source Transaction Pmt Number Description Vendor Project Account Amount Running Balance
07/08/2025 POPKT05869 15807 51088 SPORTS SHIRTS, VOLLEYBALL-PKS WSP100 - TURN 2 APPAREL LLC 302.80 2,540.60
07/08/2025 POPKT05869 16352 51088 SPORTS SHIRTS- SOCCER-PKS WSP100 - TURN 2 APPAREL LLC 807.00 3,347.60
07/08/2025 POPKT05869 16673 51088 SPORTS SHIRTS -TBALL-PKS WSP100 - TURN 2 APPAREL LLC 52.00 3,399.60
07/09/2025 POPKT05874 16794 51088 DIGITAL TO FILM TRANSFERS - PKS WSP100 - TURN 2 APPAREL LLC 20.00 3,419.60
07/22/2025  APPKT06276 7/22/25 51147 CREDIT FOR OVERPMT - PKS WSP100 - TURN 2 APPAREL LLC -302.80 3,116.80
07/23/2025 POPKT05909 16357 51147 BASEBALL SHIRTS - PKS WSP100 - TURN 2 APPAREL LLC 609.80 3,726.60
07/23/2025 POPKT05909 16971 51147 DIG TO FILM TRANSFERS SHIRTS - PKS WSP100 - TURN 2 APPAREL LLC 20.00 3,746.60
07/25/2025 POPKT05912 16352 BALANCE 51147 SPRING SOCCER 2025 SHIRTS - PKS WSP100 - TURN 2 APPAREL LLC 728.00 4,474.60
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Item # B.

My Detail Report (Park Board Packet) Date Range: 06/26/202 5
Account Name Beginning Balance Total Activity Ending Balance
30-800-50170 SUPPLIES SPECIAL ACTIVITY-PKS 3,344.12 1,132.66 4,476.78
Post Date Packet Number  Source Transaction Pmt Number Description Vendor Project Account Amount Running Balance
06/30/2025  GLPKT28563 JNO03996 To apply to correct account 515.40 3,859.52
07/09/2025 POPKT05874 4FY FISH TOOL, FISH HOOKS, KITS FOR FISHI... ACS100 - AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES INC 64.95 3,924.47
07/09/2025 POPKT05874 8 51046 KIDS PAINT DAY INSTRUCTION SUPPLIES .. ACU100 - ANGELA CUNNINGHAM 180.00 4,104.47
07/23/2025 POPKT05909 7-17 51121 FOOD FOR CHARCUTERIE WORKSHOP - ... APM100 - APPLE MARKET 54.04 4,158.51
07/25/2025 POPKT05912 7+ 51119 PAINTING CLASS INSTRUCTION - PKS ACU100 - ANGELA CUNNINGHAM 30.00 4,188.51
07/25/2025 POPKT05912 C48150 51132 FERTILIZER SUNFLOWER FIELD - PKS MFA100 - MFA INCORPORATED 288.27 4,476.78
30-800-50175 SUPPLIES YOUTH PROGRAM-PKS 736.18 140.00 876.18
Post Date Packet Number  Source Transaction Pmt Number Description Vendor Project Account Amount Running Balance
06/30/2025  GLPKT28356 JN03967 To apply expense for Youth Sports to ex... 140.00 876.18
30-800-50177 SUPPLIES-YOUTH CAMP 2,843.23 1,565.00 4,408.23
Post Date Packet Number  Source Transaction Pmt Number Description Vendor Project Account Amount Running Balance
07/09/2025 POPKT05874 7-7 OZRK MNT GYMNASTICS CAMP FIELD TR... COMMGN - COMMERCE CREDIT CARD SERV.. 330.00 3,173.23
07/23/2025 POPKT05909 16903 51147 SUMMER CAMP SHIRTS - PKS WSP100 - TURN 2 APPAREL LLC 480.00 3,653.23
07/23/2025 POPKT05909 7-11 OZRK MNT GYMNASTICS FIELD TRIP CA... COMMGN - COMMERCE CREDIT CARD SERV.. 370.00 4,023.23
07/25/2025 POPKT05912 JUMP MANIA JUMP MANIA CAMP FIELD TRIP - PKS COMMGN - COMMERCE CREDIT CARD SERV.. 385.00 4,408.23
30-800-50180 SUPPLIES SPORTS-PKS 2,481.73 523.00 3,004.73
Post Date Packet Number  Source Transaction Pmt Number Description Vendor Project Account Amount Running Balance
07/09/2025 POPKT05874 QDP NET LIGHTS, PICK BALLS, AC UNITS, TAPE.. ACS100 - AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES INC 118.16 2,599.89
07/10/2025 POPKT05869 4375 51092 BUG SPRAY, INSECT TRAP - PKS WTV100 - WILLARD HOME CENTER LLC 27.87 2,627.76
07/25/2025 POPKT05912 16143 WINTER PARK PRODUCTS BASEBALL ME... COMMGN - COMMERCE CREDIT CARD SERV.. 318.00 2,945.76
07/25/2025 POPKT05912 TGN MEDALS, SATCHEL, THERMAL LABELS- P... ACS100 - AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES INC 58.97 3,004.73
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Item # B.

My Detail Report (Park Board Packet) Date Range: 06/26/202 5
Account Name Beginning Balance Total Activity Ending Balance
30-800-50200 CONCESSIONS-PKS 9,609.25 5,435.85 15,045.10
Post Date Packet Number  Source Transaction Pmt Number Description Vendor Project Account Amount Running Balance
07/08/2025  POPKT05869 4020 DFT0002928 CONCESSIONS-PKS OZA255 - OZARKS COCA COLA 784.09 10,393.34
07/08/2025  POPKT05869 584 DFT0002928 COKE-PKS OZA255 - OZARKS COCA COLA 910.36 11,303.70
07/08/2025 POPKT05869 6-11 51047 BUNS-PKS APM100 - APPLE MARKET 5.55 11,309.25
07/08/2025 POPKT05869 8067 CONCESSIONS-PKS WAL110 - WALMART CAPITAL ONE 1,974.64 13,283.89
07/08/2025  POPKT05869 9319 DFT0002928 CONCESSIONS-PKS OZA255 - OZARKS COCA COLA 252.76 13,536.65
07/08/2025  APPKT06251 584 DFT0002928 COKE-PKS OZA255 - OZARKS COCA COLA 910.35 14,447.00
07/08/2025  APPKT06251 584 DFT0002928 COKE-PKS OZA255 - OZARKS COCA COLA -910.36 13,536.64
07/09/2025 POPKT05874 2942 DFT0002928 CONCESSIONS - PKS OZA255 - OZARKS COCA COLA 63.00 13,599.64
07/09/2025 POPKT05874 616 WTR TESTING, LAM SHTS, HD TRAYS, IN... ACS100 - AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES INC 33.99 13,633.63
07/09/2025 POPKT05874 6-19 DFT0002930 SAMS CONCESSIONS-PKS WAL110 - WALMART CAPITAL ONE 346.30 13,979.93
07/09/2025 POPKT05874 668 51044 FLAVORS - PKS AIM200 - ALLIGATOR ICE MIDWEST 264.00 14,243.93
07/09/2025 POPKT05874 L7) DFT0002922 NITRILE GLOVES CONCESS - PKS ACS100 - AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES INC 64.95 14,308.88
07/09/2025 POPKT05874 XNP OIL, POPCORN, BAGS - PKS ACS100 - AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES INC 222.53 14,531.41
07/23/2025  POPKT05909 3143 CONCESSIONS - PKS OZA255 - OZARKS COCA COLA 172.35 14,703.76
07/23/2025  POPKT05909 3147 CONCESSIONS - PKS OZA255 - OZARKS COCA COLA 84.00 14,787.76
07/23/2025 POPKT05909 475 SAMS CONCESSIONS - PKS COMMGN - COMMERCE CREDIT CARD SERV.. 257.34 15,045.10
30-800-50450 FREEDOM FEST EXPENSE 15,861.83 3,148.35 19,010.18
Post Date Packet Number  Source Transaction Pmt Number Description Vendor Project Account Amount Running Balance
07/08/2025 POPKT05869 16705 51088 FREEDOM FEST SHIRTS-PKS WSP100 - TURN 2 APPAREL LLC 1,074.20 16,936.03
07/08/2025 POPKT05869 429 51092 PLUMBING SUPPLIES-PKS WTV100 - WILLARD HOME CENTER LLC 8.43 16,944.46
07/08/2025 POPKT05869 785 51092 ELECTRICAL SUPPLIES-PKS WTV100 - WILLARD HOME CENTER LLC 53.45 16,997.91
07/08/2025 POPKT05869 794 51092 CUSTODIAL SUPPLIES-PKS WTV100 - WILLARD HOME CENTER LLC 17.50 17,015.41
07/08/2025 POPKT05869 99060 FREEDOM FEST SUPPLIES LOWES-PKS LOWSO0S5 - LOWE'S CREDIT SERVICES 65.98 17,081.39
07/09/2025 POPKT05874 134 51053 FREEDOM FEST BANNERS - PKS CP1100 - COLORGRAPHIC PRINTING INC 197.94 17,279.33
07/09/2025 POPKT05874 6-11-25 51047 STAFF BBQ FFEST - PKS APM100 - APPLE MARKET 5.55 17,284.88
07/09/2025 POPKT05874 6-12-25 51047 STAFF WATER FFEST - PKS APM100 - APPLE MARKET 295.26 17,580.14
07/09/2025 POPKT05874 6-27-25 51047 STAFF BBQ FREEDOM FEST - PKS APM100 - APPLE MARKET 61.72 17,641.86
07/09/2025 POPKT05874 7138 51086 FFEST LIGHT TOWER RENTAL - PKS SBR100 - SUNBELT RENTALS INC 116.95 17,758.81
07/09/2025 POPKT05874 9314 51086 FFEST LIGHT TOWER RENTAL - PKS SBR100 - SUNBELT RENTALS INC 233.90 17,992.71
07/09/2025 POPKT05874 SW 24.25 #01 51083 FFEST SHOW WAGON STAGE SETUP - PKS SGP500 - SPRINGFIELD-GREENE CTY PARK 175.00 18,167.71
07/10/2025 POPKT05869 3027 51092 CONNECTORS FFEST - PKS WTV100 - WILLARD HOME CENTER LLC 32.38 18,200.09
07/10/2025 POPKT05869 3053 51092 ELEC ADAPTER FFEST - PKS WTV100 - WILLARD HOME CENTER LLC 35.09 18,235.18
07/25/2025 POPKT05912 7564 51124 FFEST GOLF CART RENTALS - PKS CCG100 - CLEAR CREEK GOLF CAR & VEHICL... 775.00 19,010.18
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Item # B.

My Detail Report (Park Board Packet) Date Range: 06/26/202 5
Account Name Beginning Balance Total Activity Ending Balance
30-800-50500 BUILDING MAINTENANCE-PKS 17,458.10 3,909.66 21,367.76
Post Date Packet Number  Source Transaction Pmt Number Description Vendor Project Account Amount Running Balance
06/30/2025  GLPKT28356 JN03971 To record refund for invoice overpayme... -171.14 17,286.96
07/02/2025  APPKT06234 B293449 51092 RETURN - PKS WTV100 - WILLARD HOME CENTER LLC -25.98 17,260.98
07/09/2025 POPKT05874 133230 51049 CHEMTROL 250 CONTROLLER ONLY - PKS BWP100 - BLUEWATER CAS 1,924.58 19,185.56
07/09/2025 POPKT05874 KDY SWITCH REPLACEMENT TRIPPERS KIT - P... ACS100 - AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES INC 6.99 19,192.55
07/09/2025 POPKT05874 QDP NET LIGHTS, PICK BALLS, AC UNITS, TAPE.. ACS100 - AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES INC 1,935.12 21,127.67
07/10/2025 POPKT05869 3023 51092 NITR GLOVES, NUT/BOLT HARDWR, WA... WTV100 - WILLARD HOME CENTER LLC 31.18 21,158.85
07/10/2025 POPKT05869 4375 51092 BUG SPRAY, INSECT TRAP - PKS WTV100 - WILLARD HOME CENTER LLC 6.17 21,165.02
07/10/2025 POPKT05869 5721 51092 FAUCET REPAIR COMM BLDG - PKS WTV100 - WILLARD HOME CENTER LLC 47.88 21,212.90
07/10/2025 POPKT05869 93437 51092 FAUCET REPAIR COMM BLDG - PKS WTV100 - WILLARD HOME CENTER LLC 40.63 21,253.53
07/15/2025 POPKT05896 Qx4L DFT0002943 GRAINGER POOL PUMP PARTS - PKS COMMGN - COMMERCE CREDIT CARD SERV.. 112.14 21,365.67
07/25/2025 POPKT05912 4657 51150 MISC BOLTS POOL HOUSE - PKS WTV100 - WILLARD HOME CENTER LLC 1.39 21,367.06
07/25/2025 POPKT05912 4841 51150 HANDICAP BUTTON REPAIR SCREW - PKS  WTV100 - WILLARD HOME CENTER LLC 0.70 21,367.76
30-800-50550 CUSTODIAL SUPPLIES-PKS 3,053.18 322.33 3,375.51
Post Date Packet Number  Source Transaction Pmt Number Description Vendor Project Account Amount Running Balance
07/09/2025 POPKT05874 TWT SPRAY BOTTLES - PKS ACS100 - AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES INC 12.97 3,066.15
07/23/2025 POPKT05909 5585 51126 HAND SOAP, TISSUE - PKS HIL100 - HILLYARD INC/ SPRINGFIELD 309.36 3,375.51
30-800-50700 OFFICE SUPPLIES-PKS 1,571.81 50.31 1,622.12
Post Date Packet Number  Source Transaction Pmt Number Description Vendor Project Account Amount Running Balance
07/09/2025 POPKT05874 616 WTR TESTING, LAM SHTS, HD TRAYS, IN... ACS100 - AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES INC 23.32 1,595.13
07/25/2025 POPKT05912 1P9 PORT AC HOSE, CLIPBOARD FOLIO - PKS ~ ACS100 - AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES INC 26.99 1,622.12
30-800-50750 POSTAGE-PKS 36.09 7.64 43.73
Post Date Packet Number  Source Transaction Pmt Number Description Vendor Project Account Amount Running Balance
07/08/2025 POPKT05869 6-30 POST OFFICE-PKS COMMGN - COMMERCE CREDIT CARD SERV.. 7.64 43.73
30-800-51000 REPAIRS AND MAINTENANCE-PKS 1,450.86 473.72 1,924.58
Post Date Packet Number  Source Transaction Pmt Number Description Vendor Project Account Amount Running Balance
07/08/2025 POPKT05869 503 51092 ASPHALT PATCH-WTV WTV100 - WILLARD HOME CENTER LLC 359.03 1,809.89
07/23/2025 POPKT05909 3987 51150 TOUGH TASK REMOVER - PKS WTV100 - WILLARD HOME CENTER LLC 9.89 1,819.78
07/23/2025 POPKT05909 6166 51150 GRAFFITI REMOVER - PKS WTV100 - WILLARD HOME CENTER LLC 9.89 1,829.67
07/25/2025 POPKT05912 6829 51150 NUT FOR GATE JSP - PKS WTV100 - WILLARD HOME CENTER LLC 1.19 1,830.86
07/25/2025 POPKT05912 P92127 51137 6 3/4 IDLER PLY - PKS S&H410 - S&H FARM SUPPLY INC 93.72 1,924.58
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Item # B.

My Detail Report (Park Board Packet) Date Range: 06/26/202 5
Account Name Beginning Balance Total Activity Ending Balance
30-800-52000 SUPPLIES SMALL EQUIPMENT-PKS 1,208.69 224.63 1,433.32
Post Date Packet Number  Source Transaction Pmt Number Description Vendor Project Account Amount Running Balance
07/08/2025 POPKT05869 2224 51092 TOOL TRUCK SUPPLIES-PKS WTV100 - WILLARD HOME CENTER LLC 24.20 1,232.89
07/09/2025 POPKT05874 NM6 FIRE EXTING, WHISTLES - PKS ACS100 - AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES INC 18.98 1,251.87
07/09/2025 POPKT05874 YGH TRAFFIC DELINEATORS - PKS ACS100 - AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES INC 67.00 1,318.87
07/10/2025 POPKT05869 3459 51092 AERATOR, UTILITY BLADE - PKS WTV100 - WILLARD HOME CENTER LLC 11.14 1,330.01
07/10/2025 POPKT05869 3875 51092 CUT KEYS, DRILL BIT - PKS WTV100 - WILLARD HOME CENTER LLC 9.87 1,339.88
07/25/2025 POPKT05912 1P9 PORT AC HOSE, CLIPBOARD FOLIO - PKS ~ ACS100 - AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES INC 25.49 1,365.37
07/25/2025 POPKT05912 4765 51150 SCREW DR SPRING - PKS WTV100 - WILLARD HOME CENTER LLC 2.96 1,368.33
07/25/2025 POPKT05912 H7Q MICROWAVE - PKS ACS100 - AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES INC 64.99 1,433.32
30-800-55400 AUDIT EXPENSE-PKS 0.00 1,000.00 1,000.00
Post Date Packet Number  Source Transaction Pmt Number Description Vendor Project Account Amount Running Balance
07/08/2025 POPKT05869 15964 51056 DECKER PACE-GEN DDG100 - DECKER & PACE 1,000.00 1,000.00
30-800-55500 BANK/CREDIT CARD FEES-PKS 335.67 170.23 505.90
Post Date Packet Number  Source Transaction Pmt Number Description Vendor Project Account Amount Running Balance
06/30/2025  GLPKT28356 JNO3974 To record Bank and Credit Card Fees 170.23 505.90
30-800-55850 EQUIPMENT RENTAL-PKS 7,479.41 1,702.00 9,181.41
Post Date Packet Number  Source Transaction Pmt Number Description Vendor Project Account Amount Running Balance
07/08/2025 POPKT05869 7527 51050 BWI SANITATION-PKS BWI200 - BULK WASTE LLC d/b/a BWI SANI... 420.00 7,899.41
07/09/2025 POPKT05874 6094 51045 STORAGE CONTAINER RENTALS - PKS BVM100 - AMERICAN TRAILER & STORAGE, ... 305.00 8,204.41
